
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4776
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2000
GRANTS TO NGO(S)
PRABHAT KUMAR SAMANTARAY

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the voluntary organizations running educational institutions in the tribal areas in the country; and

(b) the grants given to these NGO`s during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) & (b) A list of NGO`s alongwith the amount released during the last three years to run the educational complexes in tribal areas is at Annexure-I and a list of NGOs alongwith the amount released during the last three year to run the Residential and Non Residential School for STs is at Annexure-II.
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